PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3070283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELA ELEK	05/19/2014
DANIEL D. FRIEL JR	05/19/2014
SAMUEL WEINER	05/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGECRAFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	825 SOUTHWOOD ROAD
City:	AVONDALE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29491472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4257

Email: shirley.brooks@dbr.com HAROLD PEZZNER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRIEL-200CIP (211848-0479	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD PEZZNER
SIGNATURE:	/Harold Pezzner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033973 FRAME: 0239** 503023683

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, BELA ELEK, DANIEL D. FRIEL, JR. and SAMUEL WEINER residing at 4303 Claremont Court, Wilmington, DE 19808; 638 Rosedale Road, Kennett Square, PA 19348; and 710 Hertford Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, respectively, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EDGECRAFT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware located at Avondale, Pennsylvania the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent Application, executed concurrently herewith, entitled FOOD SLICER (Case No. FRIEL-200cip) including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and our entire right, title and interest in and to all my inventions disclosed in said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and in and to all applications including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee(s), its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed this	[9	day of the Ang	,20/4	2	(M
			Minne		

Witness:

5474016

Signed this	₹ day of	the strape	, 20/%
-------------	----------	------------	--------

Witness:

Clami Scott

Signed this 19 day of MAY

, 20/%

Sul ain

Witness:

Clami Stott

5474016

PATENT REEL: 033973 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 10/17/2014